
Corbin
Post Season Football Roster

School: Corbin Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Justin C Haddix Superintendent: David Cox
Work Phone: (606)528-3902 Principal: John Crawford

FAX: (606)523-3627 Athletic Director: Andrew D Roark
Mascot Name: Redhounds Enrollment: 927
School Colors: Red & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Kim Cleary

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Greg Duncum
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Tom E Greer
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jeremy Hart
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Guy Lewallen
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jared D Martin
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Wayne Mills
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Danny A Mitchell
Assistant Coach: Seth Mitchell
Assistant Coach: Jody Mouser
Assistant Coach: Scott Russell

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
19 19 Peyton Addison 5' 9" 155    Fresh.
73 73 Kalib Alsip 5' 11" 230    Fresh.
10 10 Cameron Barton 5' 10" 155    Senior
91 91 Drew Beecham 5' 11" 200    Junior
72 72 Nick Bingham 6' 2" 269    Fresh.
52 52 Frankie Boswell 6' 3" 245    Junior
22 22 Quinton Botner 5' 9" 130    Fresh.
78 78 Kyle Brock 5' 10" 220    Soph.
13 13 Justin Brummett 6' 0" 185    Junior
45 45 Eli Campbell 6' 3" 237    Soph.
74 74 Jacob Campbell 6' 4" 260    Soph.
99 99 Will Childers 5' 9"    PK Junior
28 28 Jessie Cobb 5' 10" 170    Fresh.
46 46 Colby Cornett 5' 8½" 180    Fresh.
48 48 Nick Davis 5' 11" 217    Junior
75 75 Corey Deaton 6' 3" 320    Junior
12 12 Chase Estep 6' 0" 184    Junior
29 29 Dawson Fore 6' 0" 190    Fresh.
84 84 Jordan Fox 6' 0" 190    Junior
38 38 Nathan Gibbs 5' 9" 184    Fresh.
32 32 Grant Gibson 5' 8" 195    Junior
33 33 Cameron Gilbert 6' 1" 155    Junior

2 2 Spencer Gilbert 6' 0" 130    Fresh.
5 5 Christian Gosselin 5' 11" 162    Junior

63 63 Tim Hall 5' 7" 208    Soph.
14 14 Boston Hardesty 5' 8" 142    Fresh.
30 30 Byron Hart 5' 7" 175    Junior
34 34 D j Hill 5' 10" 157    Soph.
92 92 Gage Hoover 5' 9" 165    Fresh.
88 88 Zackerey Horath 5' 11" 165    Soph.
77 77 Josh Jackson 6' 1" 270    Fresh.
60 60 Evan Keck 6' 0" 210    Senior
26 26 Brady Keith 6' 0" 185    Junior
50 50 Keaton Knuckles 6' 0" 230    Senior
44 44 Rex Lacefield 5' 11" 213    Junior
64 64 Drayton Lawson 5' 9" 175    Soph.
62 62 Camden Leddington 5' 10" 205    Fresh.

3 3 Jimbo Ledford 5' 10½" 170    Fresh.
43 43 Austin Lewis 5' 9" 146    Fresh.
35 35 Hunter Logan 6' 1" 235    Senior
69 69 Aaron Love 5' 9" 180    Fresh.

4 4 Cameron Maguet 5' 9" 185    Junior
1 1 Dylan Massengil 5' 8" 133    Fresh.

67 67 Mathew Masternak 6' 0" 245    Junior
47 47 John May 5' 10" 139    Fresh.
65 65 Logan Mckiddy 5' 7" 180    Fresh.
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Corbin
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
27 27 Issaac Mcvey 5' 9" 141    Fresh.
11 11 Caleb Mitchell 6' 2" 165    Senior
54 54 Jacob Mitchell 6' 1" 233    Junior
23 23 Ross Mitchell 5' 9" 195    Soph.
17 17 Aaron Money 6' 3" 206    Senior
40 40 Tyler Neal 6' 0" 155    Junior
68 68 Jaken Noel 6' 1½" 280    Soph.
53 53 Josh Oliver 6' 0" 215    Fresh.
51 51 Noah Orr 5' 11" 245    Soph.
41 41 Colton Paul 5' 8" 140    Fresh.
31 31 Blake Powers 5' 7" 137    Fresh.
15 15 Austin Reynolds 5' 10" 190    Junior
70 70 Bailey Rice 6' 8" 310    Senior
71 71 Stephen Rose 5' 8" 208    Fresh.

6 6 Devyn Sams 5' 7½" 144    Junior
9 9 Cole Shelton 6' 2" 180    Soph.

82 82 Logan Simpson 5' 9½" 155    Junior
81 81 Ethan Sims 6' 1" 195    Senior
16 16 Cameron Sizemore 6' 1" 222    Senior
93 93 Landon Slavin 6' 2½" 239    Soph.
76 76 Logan Smith 6' 1" 260    Fresh.
56 56 Nate Smith 5' 9" 220    Junior
20 20 Seth Smith 5' 9" 140    Soph.

8 8 Jacob Steely 6' 2½" 158    Soph.
90 90 Eian Sulfridge 6' 1" 261    Senior

7 7 Noah Taylor 6' 0" 205    Junior
55 55 Peyton Tiree 6' 0" 232    Junior
89 89 Brandon Villarreal 5' 6" 125    Fresh.
79 79 Dakota Willis 6' 6" 260    Junior
25 25 Ethan Wine 6' 2" 215    Soph.
18 18 Nick Yeager 5' 8½" 187    Soph.
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Corbin
Post Season Football Roster

School: Corbin Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Justin C Haddix Superintendent: David Cox
Work Phone: (606)528-3902 Principal: John Crawford

FAX: (606)523-3627 Athletic Director: Andrew D Roark
Mascot Name: Redhounds Enrollment: 927
School Colors: Red & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Kim Cleary

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Greg Duncum
Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Tom E Greer
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jeremy Hart
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Guy Lewallen
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Jared D Martin
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Wayne Mills
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Danny A Mitchell
Assistant Coach: Seth Mitchell
Assistant Coach: Jody Mouser
Assistant Coach: Scott Russell

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
1 1 Dylan Massengil 5' 8" 133    Fresh.
2 2 Spencer Gilbert 6' 0" 130    Fresh.
3 3 Jimbo Ledford 5' 10½" 170    Fresh.
4 4 Cameron Maguet 5' 9" 185    Junior
5 5 Christian Gosselin 5' 11" 162    Junior
6 6 Devyn Sams 5' 7½" 144    Junior
7 7 Noah Taylor 6' 0" 205    Junior
8 8 Jacob Steely 6' 2½" 158    Soph.
9 9 Cole Shelton 6' 2" 180    Soph.

10 10 Cameron Barton 5' 10" 155    Senior
11 11 Caleb Mitchell 6' 2" 165    Senior
12 12 Chase Estep 6' 0" 184    Junior
13 13 Justin Brummett 6' 0" 185    Junior
14 14 Boston Hardesty 5' 8" 142    Fresh.
15 15 Austin Reynolds 5' 10" 190    Junior
16 16 Cameron Sizemore 6' 1" 222    Senior
17 17 Aaron Money 6' 3" 206    Senior
18 18 Nick Yeager 5' 8½" 187    Soph.
19 19 Peyton Addison 5' 9" 155    Fresh.
20 20 Seth Smith 5' 9" 140    Soph.
22 22 Quinton Botner 5' 9" 130    Fresh.
23 23 Ross Mitchell 5' 9" 195    Soph.
25 25 Ethan Wine 6' 2" 215    Soph.
26 26 Brady Keith 6' 0" 185    Junior
27 27 Issaac Mcvey 5' 9" 141    Fresh.
28 28 Jessie Cobb 5' 10" 170    Fresh.
29 29 Dawson Fore 6' 0" 190    Fresh.
30 30 Byron Hart 5' 7" 175    Junior
31 31 Blake Powers 5' 7" 137    Fresh.
32 32 Grant Gibson 5' 8" 195    Junior
33 33 Cameron Gilbert 6' 1" 155    Junior
34 34 D j Hill 5' 10" 157    Soph.
35 35 Hunter Logan 6' 1" 235    Senior
38 38 Nathan Gibbs 5' 9" 184    Fresh.
40 40 Tyler Neal 6' 0" 155    Junior
41 41 Colton Paul 5' 8" 140    Fresh.
43 43 Austin Lewis 5' 9" 146    Fresh.
44 44 Rex Lacefield 5' 11" 213    Junior
45 45 Eli Campbell 6' 3" 237    Soph.
46 46 Colby Cornett 5' 8½" 180    Fresh.
47 47 John May 5' 10" 139    Fresh.
48 48 Nick Davis 5' 11" 217    Junior
50 50 Keaton Knuckles 6' 0" 230    Senior
51 51 Noah Orr 5' 11" 245    Soph.
52 52 Frankie Boswell 6' 3" 245    Junior
53 53 Josh Oliver 6' 0" 215    Fresh.
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Corbin
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Other Class
54 54 Jacob Mitchell 6' 1" 233    Junior
55 55 Peyton Tiree 6' 0" 232    Junior
56 56 Nate Smith 5' 9" 220    Junior
60 60 Evan Keck 6' 0" 210    Senior
62 62 Camden Leddington 5' 10" 205    Fresh.
63 63 Tim Hall 5' 7" 208    Soph.
64 64 Drayton Lawson 5' 9" 175    Soph.
65 65 Logan Mckiddy 5' 7" 180    Fresh.
67 67 Mathew Masternak 6' 0" 245    Junior
68 68 Jaken Noel 6' 1½" 280    Soph.
69 69 Aaron Love 5' 9" 180    Fresh.
70 70 Bailey Rice 6' 8" 310    Senior
71 71 Stephen Rose 5' 8" 208    Fresh.
72 72 Nick Bingham 6' 2" 269    Fresh.
73 73 Kalib Alsip 5' 11" 230    Fresh.
74 74 Jacob Campbell 6' 4" 260    Soph.
75 75 Corey Deaton 6' 3" 320    Junior
76 76 Logan Smith 6' 1" 260    Fresh.
77 77 Josh Jackson 6' 1" 270    Fresh.
78 78 Kyle Brock 5' 10" 220    Soph.
79 79 Dakota Willis 6' 6" 260    Junior
81 81 Ethan Sims 6' 1" 195    Senior
82 82 Logan Simpson 5' 9½" 155    Junior
84 84 Jordan Fox 6' 0" 190    Junior
88 88 Zackerey Horath 5' 11" 165    Soph.
89 89 Brandon Villarreal 5' 6" 125    Fresh.
90 90 Eian Sulfridge 6' 1" 261    Senior
91 91 Drew Beecham 5' 11" 200    Junior
92 92 Gage Hoover 5' 9" 165    Fresh.
93 93 Landon Slavin 6' 2½" 239    Soph.
99 99 Will Childers 5' 9"    PK Junior
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